XIMB Graduate Student’s Survey, 2007

Mean value of each variable on a scale of 1-7, where 1 referred to low degree of agreement & 7 referred to high degree of

agreement to statements (variable) given.

PGD-BM PGD-RM EXPGP PGCBM All Students
Sample Size 61 19 21 45 146
Work under time pressure 5.63 5.11 5.55 5.13 5.40
Work under adverse business conditions 4.65 4.53 5.32 5.18 4.90
Handle crisis situations 5.22 4.47 5.48 5.04 5.10
Effective business presentations 5.50 5.37 5.95 5.23 5.47
Network with business partners 5.03 4.11 5.23 4.91 4.90
Work in a group 5.85 5.58 5.81 5.67 5.75
Be different from others 4.42 4.89 5.50 5.42 4.96
Recognize social problems & act on them 4.12 5.16 5.59 5.09 4.77
Set high standards for yourself 4.70 4.79 5.81 5.87 5.23
How much did "
Hommin. ' | Be sensitive towards others 4.58 4.84 5.86 5.49 5.09
XIMB? Take new initiatives on your own 5.00 4.84 5.82 5.69 5.31
Appreciate theory behind business
practices 4.84 4.37 6.14 6.00 5.32
Identify priorities clearly 5.21 5.00 5.95 5.62 5.42
Ignite the passion in you 4.36 4.58 5.77 5.53 4.96
Understand the implications of the Budget
on the organization you are to join/work 4.59 4.89 5.59 5.70 5.12
Handle the recruitment activities of your
organization 4.44 4.68 4.73 5.16 4.73
Launch a new product for your company 4.80 4.89 4.73 5.27 4.94
Use information technology for business
forecasting 5.15 4.74 5.62 5.52 5.28
Setup a new business on your own 3.84 4.16 3.95 4.75 4.17
Design a business proposal and bid for a
project on your own 4.66 4.42 4.86 5.25 4.84
Yourself 6.20 5.79 6.09 6.09 6.10
Role of
different Parents 4.90 5.26 5.73 5.25 5.18
actors/factors | other family members 3.66 4.11 6.18 5.34 4.60
for successful -
completion of |_Friends 4.56 4.68 5.05 5.12 4.81
my course at Peers 5.07 4.47 5.00 4.84 4.91
XIMB
Seniors at XIMB 3.97 4.42 3.45 3.80 3.91
Getting around the system 4.05 4.63 4.82 4.95 451
Student Associations 3.82 4.21 4.10 3.40 3.79
Placement Committee 4.43 4.11 2.52 2.30 3.50
Library Resources 4.69 5.74 4.32 3.38 4.41
Internet 6.70 6.21 5.95 6.30 6.40
Inter B-School Events 4.33 4.22 2.82 2.74 3.64
Intra XIMB competitions 4.72 4.42 3.14 2.74 3.89
Faculty 4.98 4.68 5.68 5.81 5.29
Administrative Staff 3.48 4.11 4.68 5.17 4.23
Economic Environment 4.62 5.05 4.95 5.40 4.95
Xpressions 4.38 4.21 2.81 3.28 3.81
Summer Training 5.72 6.21 2.55 2.85 4.53




Field Trips 3.20 5.74 2.40 3.23 3.44
CEO & other talks 3.95 5.37 4.57 3.85 4.21
Maintaining reading habits 6.02 5.58 6.32 6.20 6.06
Hard work 6.38 6.11 6.32 6.11 6.25
Earning high salary 5.15 5.16 4.73 5.41 5.16
Factors that | Nature of work 6.37 5.84 5.95 5.77 6.06
think will help Aggressiveness 5.38 4.89 5.41 5.65 5.40
miji’uﬁgcceed High Ambition 6.16 5.74 5.73 5.95 5.98
Network 6.34 5.84 5.82 5.95 6.08
Ability to market yourself 6.36 5.68 6.14 6.14 6.17
Assertiveness 6.36 5.95 6.18 6.02 6.18
Being part of a multinational corporation 4.34 4.37 5.27 5.30 4.78

C D Kuruvilla & Madhavi Latha, XIMB FPM Scholars were instrumental in the design
and administration of the survey. | would like to thank all the Students who participated in
the survey and made the study possible. Please get in touch for detailed descriptive statistics.
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